. CAPTICON SHEET QASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
1. REPORT DATE: 00/00/00 :
2. BUREAU: TAS :
3. SECTION(S) : : 4. PUBLIC MEETING DATE:
5. APPROVED BY: : 00/00/00
DIRECTOR: :
SUPERVISOR: :
6. PERSON IN CHARGE: DEIBERT : 7. DATE FILED: 07/10/03
8. DOCKET NO: A-00095123C0301 : 9. EFFECTIVE DATE: 00/00/00

PARTY/COMPLAINANT: TRANSPORTATION & SAFETY, BUREAU OF
RESPONDENT/APPLICANT: STEARLY'S MOTOR FREIGHT, INC.

COMP/APP COUNTY: UTILITY CODE: 850240

ALLEGATION OR SUBJECT

FAILED TO MAINTAIN EVIDENCE OF 30DILY INJURY AND PRCPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY
INSURANCE.
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| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL%IA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
P.0.BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER
TO OUR FILE
A-00095123C0301

Date of Service: JULY 25, 2003

STEARLY'S MOTOR FREIGHT, INC.
P.O. BOX 26450
COLLEGEVILLE PA 19426

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, BUREAU OF
TRANSPORTATION AND SAFETY
v.
STEARLY'S MOTOR FREIGHT, INC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is to advise that the attached complaint has been filed against you by the Prosecutory Staff of
the Bureau of Transportation and Safety.

Detailed instructions on how to proceed are contained in the NOTICE TO PLEAD. You are
advised to read them carefully.

If you have any questions, contact the complamant at the telephone number shown on the
complaint. :

Very truly yours,

7%?7
Qﬁ@@%@@%fvgm

Secretary
JUL 242003
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BEFORE THE l /@ j
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION, BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION
AND SAFETY

v, : DOCKET NO.  A-00085123¢ QO DO\
. : Fs.1,2and 3
STEARLY'S MOTOR FREIGHT, INC.

COMPLAINT

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Commission) is a duly constituted agency of
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania empowered to regulate public utilities within the Commonwealth. The
Commission has delegated its authority to initiate proceedings which are prosecutory in nature to the
Bureau of Transportation and Safety and other bureaus with enforcement responsibilities. Pursuant to
that delegated authority and Section 701 of the Public Utility Code, the Bureau of Transportation and
Safety Prosecutory Staff hereby represents as follows:

1. That Stearly’s Motor Freight, inc., respondent, maintains a principal place of
business at P. O. Box 26450, Collegeville, PA 19426

2. That respondent was issﬁed Certificates of Public Convenience by this
Commission at A-00095123, Fs. 1, 2 and 3.

3. That respondent has failed to maintain evidence of bedily injury and property
damage liability insurance on file with this Commission.

4, That respondent, by failing to maintain evidence of insurance on file with this
Commission, violated 66 Pa. C.S. §512, 52 Pa. Code §32.2(c), and 52 Pa. Code §32.11(a), §32.12(a) or
§32.13(a).

WHEREFQRE, unless respondent causes its insurer to file evidence of insurance
with this Commission within twenty {20) days of the date of service of this Complaint, the Bureau of
Transportation and Safety Prosecutory Staff hereby requests that the Commission issue a Secretanal
Letter which (1) cancels the Certificates of Public Convenience held by respondent at Docket No.
A-00118948, Fs. 1, 2 and 3, for failure to maintain evidence of current insurance on file with the
Commission, (2) orders such other remedy as the Commission may deem to be appropriate, which may
include a fine and the suspension of a vehicle registration and (3) imposes an additional fine on the

respondent.
R pecﬁully subm7itte‘d,
DOCUMEN%%%Q/
F O L D E R | /Miﬁﬂ??.l:ﬁ' ‘I-_|‘offman, Dl or
W3ung oy
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VERIFICATION

I, Michael E. Hoffman, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief and that | expect to be able to prove the same at any hearing held
in this matter. | understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.8. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

chael E. Héffman ///

NOTICE

A You must file an answer within twenty days of the date of service of this
Complaint. The date of service is the mailing date as indicated at the top of the Secretarial cover
letter for this complaint and notice, 52 Pa. Code §1.56(a). The answer shall raise all factual and legall
arguments that you wish to claim in your defense and must include the reference number of this
Complaint. Your answer must be verified and the original and three copies sent to:

James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsyivania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

B. If you fail to answer this complaint within twenty days of the date of service, the
Bureau of Transportation and Safety will request that the Commission issue a Secretarial Letter imposing
a penalty. Pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S. §3301(a), the penalty could include a fine of up to $1,000 for each
violation, the revocation of your Certificate of Public Convenience, Contract Carrier Permit, or Brokerage
license, or any other remedy as may be appropriate. Each day you continue to violate any regulation,
direction, requirement, determination or order of the Commission is a separate and distinct offense,
subject to additional penalties.

C. You may elect not to contest this Complaint by causing your insurer to file proper
evidence of current insurance in accordance with the Commission's regulations within twenty days of
the date of service of this Complaint. The proof of insurance must be filed with the Secretary of the
Commission at the address set forth in Paragraph A. Upon receipt of the evidence of insurance from your
insurer, the complaint proceeding shall be closed. ACORD CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE ARE
UNACCEPTABLE AS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE.

D. . If you fite an answer which either admits or fails to deny the allegations of the
complaint, the Bureau of Transportation and Safety will request that the Commission enter an order
imposing a penalty (see Paragraph B). Should the Commission cancel your Certificate of Public
Convenience, it may also impose an additional fine of up to $1,000.

E. If you file an answer which contests the complaint, the matter will be assigned to
an Administrative Law Judge for hearing and decision. The judge is not bound by the optional penalty set
forth in Paragraph B.

F. Alternative formats of this material are available, for persons with disabilities, by
contactrng the Insurance/Filing Unit at (717) 783-5933.



A
'
3
v
v

r
'

2. jkriE:reT\Jumbér -

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
E . RY,

B. Dala of Dalldary

[}

B A. Racalvad by (Ple erint learly]
WAL DY fAnE | P-28-2 3
C. Signatura v
- 'y DAgani }

D. Is delivery address ditferent from item 1

7160 3901 9843 020} 259D It YES, enter delivery address below: CIne

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fag) Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

t

[ ves [

l

i

A - 00038133 CO30)\

Fa

6\'.@.}\/\\\4 \b ]\)\0'\0/\ c;\Q\q\'\lt,
0.

Ry

' PS Form 3811, February\2003

Domestic Return Receipt

F
{
{
|
{
'
i
\
[
i

e e v, . . ot i e A A o e



) ®
RCo. (0]

L

Roehrs % Company, Inc:
Insurance » Risk Management » Employee Benefiis
Telephone: 736 Springdate Dr.
(610} 363-7999 . P.O. Box 100
Fux: 610-363-5231 Since 1923 Exton. PA 19341-0100

E-Mail: info@rochrs.com

7/28/2003 8TL

Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

an VN
50 :6 WY 0F TIArE00e

G3AII03Y

avIdng S Ad¥L44238

Re: Stearly’s Motor Freight, Inc.
File # A-00095123C0301

Dear Mr. McNulty:

Enciosed please find three original Certificates of Insurance evidencing bodily injury and
property damage (General Liability) coverage in effect 6/15/03 for the above captioned.
You will also note the original date of issuance in the upper right hand corner. This
evidence of coverage was sent to your office soon after Stearly’s renewed the coverages
over a month ago.

Furthermore also enclosed are three original Certificates of Insurance evidencing Auto
Liability in effect since January for Stearly’s. These certificates were issued and sent to
your office in February of this year.

If you should need anything further, please let me know.

‘C: Mrs. Laura Stearly — Stearly’s Motor Freight, Inc. (via fax only 610-489-3470)

enclosures
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DATE (MM/DD/YY)
06/16/2003

ACORD, CERTIFICIiE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

PRODUCER ¢ . - FAX 503
- £640)363-7999 (610)363-3231 ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
Roehds & Company Inc. HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
P.0. Box X00 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

736 !‘.pr'imgda'le Drive
Exton, PA 19341-0100

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED Stearly’'s Motor Freight, Inc. INSURERA:  Nautilus ( Interstate Ins. Mgmt.)
Montgomery Truck Rental, Inc. ' INSURER B: AIC Companies - Parsippany NAIC 26883
Main Street & First Avenue INSURER C: St. Paul NAIC 24767
P.0. Box 26450 INSURER D:
Tra@pe. PA 19426 INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY, PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[TeR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER Pﬁ’k*'r‘é"(ﬁﬂ?m "DATE (MMIDDIYY} LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY NC264695 06/15/2003 | 05/31/2004 | EACHOCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
| X | coMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE DAMAGE (Any onefire} | § 100,000
'CLAIMS MADE E OCCUR MED EX? (Any one person} | § Excl.
A PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
| GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 1,000,000
_| POLICY r—l ﬂ’ng [_] LoC
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT P
ANY AUTO {Ea accident}
]
| | ALL OWHED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS {Per person)
|| HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident)
|| PROPERTY DAMAGE s
(Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
| anv auto OTHER THAN EAACC| 5
— AUTO ONLY: AGG| S
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
:] OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE 5
$
DEDUCTIBLE 5
RETENTION  § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AN Ez51194 12/14/2002 | 12/14/2003 | X [ToRviMTs| |ER.
E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 500,000
B E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH] § 500,000
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 500,000
. e ruck Cargo TM06401261 05/31/2003 | 05/31/2004 | $300,600 Limit; $7.500 Ded.

DPESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ILOCATIONSNEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

'CERTIFICATE HOLDER | [ ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRISED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL

. _3.0__ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
PA Public Utility Commission BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY
P.0. Box 3265 OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.
Harrisburg, PA 17105 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 24

Giles B. Roehrs/KFB ‘3-’/\@—-

“ACORD Z5-5 (7797) BACORD CORPORATION 1988
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IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certificate does not confer rights to the-certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between
the issuing insurer{s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD Z5S5 (77977



Subject:

To:

From:

10-22-03

Request for Closure of Insurance Complaints.

Wanda Zeiders, Supervisor D OC U M

Document Management

Secretary’s Bureau F O L D ER

Tim Zeigler, Manager
Compliance Office
Bureau of Transportation and Safety

Since the respondent(s) listed has/have satisfied the complaint by filing
acceptable evidence of insurance, please mark the record “"Closed” in the following
complaint proceedings:

Complaint Number Name

. A-00095123C0301 STEARLY'S MOTOR FREIGHT INC







